CeNtRa Science Corp.     Gas Discharge Tube
Datasheet _ Part : CG4532 series Version 01 Page 1/5
1. Scope:
This Specification covers the CNR GDT surge protector series for manufacturing gas tube
arrests.
2. Part Number
   Example:  CG   4532 – XXX   LF
CNR GDT
DC Breakdown Voltage
CG4532 Series (2 Elements Surface Mount 4532 size
Chip)
LF : Lead – free
CeNtRa Science Corp.     Gas Discharge Tube
Version 01 Page 2/5

spark-over
Voltage
Alternating
Discharge
Current
(50Hz,1Sec,
10 times)
Impulse
 Life Test
(8/20μs,100A)
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance *3
（1MHz）
 (V)  (A) 1kV/µs (V) (A) (times) (GΩ) V (DC) (pF)
CG4532-090 LF 90±30% 2000 <700 0.5 300 >1 50 <1
CG4532-150 LF 150±30% 2000 <750 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-200 LF 200±30% 2000 <750 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-230 LF 230±30% 2000 <750 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-300 LF 300±30% 2000 <900 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-350 LF 350±30% 2000 <900 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-400 LF 400±30% 2000 <950 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-470 LF 470±30% 2000 <1000 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
CG4532-600 LF 600±30% 2000 <1300 0.5 300 >1 100 <1
Approvals – UL 497B Recognized, File E220380
Note:
1. The parameters of all tested by ITU-T K12.
2. Total Impulse discharge current 2000A@8/20µs by IEC 61000-4-5,10 shots.